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The surgery of obesity and its complications are growing fast.
This year in conjunction and before its national annual meeting, the Italian Society for the Surgery of Obesity 
and metabolic disorder (S.I.C.OB.) will host, in Naples, an International Live Surgery Meeting. Leading surgeons 
from all over the world will perform at the “Federico II” University Hospital the most advanced laparoscopic 
techniques currently used for primary and revision operations which will be broadcast in the plenary audito-
rium for an interactive session, stimulated by international renowned Chairmen and Moderators. But surgery 
is a discipline in a continuous phase of evolution and transformation. Trans-oral endoscopic techniques are 
constantly being proposed to replace laparoscopic access.
 
Therefore traditional and new endoluminal techniques will be also performed live. 
Who will be the actors? Endoscopic Gastroenterologists or Endoscopic Surgeons or team approach: this will be 
another raising point of controversy. Single incision techniques and devices will be performed and discussed 
too. Robotic assisted procedures: are these the best ones?
Work is in progress, the scenario is classic: the volcano “Vesuvius”, the blue see and the medieval castle.

Welcome to the bay of Naples for 2 very exciting days!

						      Luigi Angrisani & Nicola Di Lorenzo
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Live SURGERY 
from “Federico II” University Hospital of Naples 
Department of Gastroenterology, Endocrinology & Surgery

Chief: Pietro Forestieri

Surgery Coordinators: Antonio Formato, Emilio Manno, Mario Musella, Vincenzo Pilone 

Scientific Committee
Ludovico Docimo, Chairman
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Michele Lorenzo

Pietro Maida

Emilio Manno

Mario Musella
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ORGANIZING  Secretariat                        

Rione Sirignano, 5 - 80121 Napoli (Italy) - ph. +39 081668774  fax +39 081664372    
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Maurizio De Luca, Secretary

Enrico Amenta

Paolo Bernante
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Mirto Foletto

Paolo Gentileschi

Roberto Moroni

Giacinto Nanni				  

Luigi Piazza

Vincenzo Pilone

Ferruccio Santini

Giuliano Sarro	

Emanuele Soricelli

Mauro Toppino	

S.I.C.OB. Executive Board

Honorary President
Pietro Forestieri, President Emeritus SICOB	

Meeting Chairmen 
Luigi Angrisani 
President of “International Federation for the Surgery of Obesity and metabolic disorders” – IFSO

Nicola Di Lorenzo 
President Elect of “Società Italiana di Chirurgia dell’Obesità e delle malattie metaboliche”- SICOB

Board of Presidents
Nicola Basso 
Past President of “Società Italiana di Chirurgia dell’Obesità e delle Malattie Metaboliche” - SICOB

Francesco Corcione 
President Elect of “Società Italiana di Chirurgia” - SIC

Giorgio De Toma 
President of “Società Italiana di Chirurgia” - SIC
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President of “Collegio Italiano dei Professori Ordinari di Chirurgia Generale” - IBAS

Mario Morino 
President of “European Association for Endoscopic Surgery and other interventional techniques” - EAES

Luigi Presenti 
President of “Associazione Chirurghi Ospedalieri Italiani” - ACOI

Nicola Surico 
President of Collegio Italiano dei Chirurghi - CIC
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Fabio C. Campanile, Italy

Guilherme M. Campos, USA

Fulvio Cappelletti, Italy

Stefano Cariani, Italy

Valerio Ceriani, Italy

Jean-Marc Chevallier, France

Pradeep Chowbey, India
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Francesco Corcione, Italy
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Ludovico Docimo, Italy

MAL Fobi, USA

Mirto Foletto, Italy

Pietro Forestieri, Italy

Diego Foschi, Italy

Martin Fried, Czech Republic

Francesco Furbetta, Italy

Michel Gagner, Canada

Alfredo Genco, Italy
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Alessandro Giovanelli, Italy

Jacques Himpens, Belgium

Chih Kun Huang, Taiwan
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Muffazal Lakdawala, India

Luc Lemmens, Belgium

Giovanni Lesti, Italy

Michele Lorenzo, Italy

Marcello Lucchese, Italy

Pietro Maida, Italy

Emilio Manno, Italy

Kesava Mannur, UK

Giuseppe Maria Marinari, Italy

Pierluigi Marini, Italy

Fouzia Mecherì, Italy

Ioannis Melissas, Greece

Karl Miller, Austria

Mario Morino, Italy

Roberto Moroni, Italy

Mario Musella, Italy

Giacinto Nanni, Italy

Giuseppe Navarra, Italy

Francesco Persico, Italy

Luigi Piazza, Italy

Vincenzo Pilone, Italy

Pietro Pizzi, Italy

Francesco Puglisi, Italy

Joan Pujol Rafols, Spain

Marco Raffaelli, Italy

Mitchell Roslin, USA

Giuliano Sarro, Italy

Nicola Scopinaro, Italy

Gianfranco Silecchia, Italy

Michel Suter, Switzerland

Mauro Toppino, Italy

Antonio Torres, Spain

Surendra Ugale, India

Michael B. Ujiki, USA

Rudolf Weiner, Germany

Alan Wittgrove, USA

Marco A. Zappa, Italy

Faculty

Scientific Program
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08.00/08.30	 Registration

08.30/08.45	 Meeting Presentation
	 Luigi Angrisani, IFSO President
	 Nicola Di Lorenzo, SICOB President Elect
	 Pietro Forestieri, President Emeritus SICOB  

08.45/09.15	 Lecture 
	 Bariatric and metabolic surgery in Italy: state of the art
	 Marcello Lucchese (Italy) 
	 Chairman: Pierluigi Marini (Italy)

09.15/11.00	 Live Transmission 
	 Session I
	 Chairmen: Nicola Basso (Italy), Karl Miller (Austria), Antonio Torres (Spain)

		  · Adjustable gastric band as revision of failed GBP 
  	   Bruno Dillemans (Belgium)

		  · Duodenal switch as revision of failed sleeve gastrectomy 
 	   Jacques Himpens (Belgium)

		  · RYGBP as revision of failed sleeve gastrectomy 
  	   Alan Wittgrove (USA)

	 Discussants: Fabrizio Bellini, Giorgio Bottani, Leonardo Di Cosmo, Giovanni Lesti, Mauro Toppino

	 Lecture 
	 IFSO Position Statement: Bariatric Surgery in class I Obesity (BMI 30-35)
	 Luca Busetto (Italy) 
	 Chairman: Pradeep Chowbey (India)

11.00/11.30	 Coffee break
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11.30/13.30	 Live Transmission
	 Session II
	 Chairmen: Jean-Marc Chevallier (France), Mirto Foletto (Italy), Michel Suter (Switzerland)

		  · Adjustable gastric banding and hiatal hernia repair above “pars condensa”  
	   (personal technique) 
	   Francesco Furbetta (Italy)

		  · Gastric plication 
  	   Martin Fried (Czech Republic) 

		  · Revision of failed RYGBP  
	   Marco Anselmino (Italy)

	 Discussants: Stefano Cariani, Pietro Maida, Marco Raffaelli, Giuliano Sarro
                                       

	 Relive 
	 RYGBP as revision of failed adjustable gastric band: one step redo surgery

	 Alessandro Giovanelli (Italy)
	 Chairman: Antonio Iannelli (France)

	 Lecture 
	 Principle of banding in bariatric surgery new vs old concepts

	 MAL Fobi (USA)
 	 Chairman: Cristiano Giardiello (Italy)

13.30/14.30	 Lunch

14.30/15.00	 Lecture
	 Why mini gastric BP is dangerous?

	 Chih-Kun Huang (Taiwan) 
	 Chairman: Luigi Piazza (Italy)

15.00/15.30	 Lecture
	 E-health: Cybermedicine in Bariatric surgery

	 Joan Pujol Rafols (Spain)
	 Chairman: Luc Lemmens (Belgium)

15.30/16.00	 Lecture
             	 20 years of laparoscopic gastric bypass 

	 Alan Wittgrove (USA) 
	 Chairman: Nicola Scopinaro (Italy)

16.00/18.00	 Live Transmission 
	 Session III
	 Chairmen: Bruno Dillemans (Belgium), Michel Gagner (Canada), Marco Antonio Zappa (Italy)

		  · Single anastomosis duodenal switch as revision of failed sleeve gastrectomy 
	   Mitchell Roslin (USA)

		  · Mini gastric bypass 
	   Jean-Marc Chevallier (France)

		  · RYGBP as revision of failed adjustable gastric band 
	   Mario Morino (Italy) 

	 Discussants: Vincenzo Bruni, Fabio Campanile, Giacinto Nanni, Francesco Persico

	 Lecture 
	 The role of Endoscopic Suturing

	 Michael B. Ujiki (USA)
	 Chairman: Waleed Bukhari (Saudi Arabia)

	 Relive
  	 Ileal Interposition

	 Surendra Ugale (India) 
	 Chairman: Ioannis Melissas (Greece)
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08.30/08.45	 Lecture
	 Bariatric and metabolic surgery in UK model of an European miracle

	 Kesava Mannur (UK)
	 Chairman: Francesco Corcione (Italy)
	

08.45/09.00	 Relive
	 RYGBP as revision of failed Mc Lean VBG		

	 Giuseppe Maria Marinari (Italy)
	 Chairman: Valerio Ceriani (Italy)
	

09.00/13.00	 Live Transmission 
 	 Session Iv “Single Access Festival” 
	 Chairmen: Guilherme M. Campos (USA), Giuseppe Navarra (Italy), Mitchell Roslin (USA) 

		  · S.P.I.D.E.R. Sleeve Gastrectomy 
	   Michel Gagner (Canada)

		  · Single incision sleeve gastrectomy 
	   Muffazal Lakdawala (India)

		  · Band removal and conversion to sleeve gastrectomy 
	   Waleed Bukhari (Saudi Arabia)

	  Discussants: Enrico Amenta, Giovanni Conzo, Michele Lorenzo, Fouzia Mecherì, Roberto Moroni
	

	 Lecture
	 Remission and Relapse of Type 2 Diabetes: an update

	 Guilherme M. Campos (USA)
	 Chairman: Diego Foschi (Italy)
		
10.30/11.00	 Coffee break
	

	 Live Transmission 
	 Session V “Endoluminal/Temporary Devices”
	 Chairmen: Catalin Copaescu (Romania), Maurizio De Luca (Italy), Rudolf Weiner (Germany)

		  · Orbera insertion 
	   Giovanni De Palma (Italy)

		  · Orbera removal 
	   Alfredo Genco (Italy)

		  · Pouch reshape/resizing and anastomosis reconfection by Apollo overstich  
	   for failed RYGBP  
	   Michael B. Ujiki (USA)

Scientific Program Scientific Program

		  · Positioning of intragastric adjustable balloon (spatz 3) 
	   Fulvio Cappelletti (Italy)

		  · POSE procedure 
	   Karl Miller (Austria)

	 Discussants:	Vincenzo Borrelli, Marco de Fazio, Gianmattia Del Genio, Paolo Gentileschi,  
		  Pietro Pizzi, Francesco Puglisi

	 Relive
	 Reduced Port Sleeve Gastrectomy			

	 Mohammed Al Jarallah (Kuwait)
	 Chairman: Ludovico Docimo (Italy)

	 Relive
	L aparoscopic treatment of common bile duct stones in a gastric bypassed patient

	 Paolo Bernante (Italy)
	 Chairman: Gianfranco Silecchia (Italy)

13.00/13.30	 Closing Remarks 

13.30/15.00	 Lunch Symposium Covidien
	 Grand Hotel Santa Lucia
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DATES AND VENUE
14 - 15 May, 2014
Hotel Royal Continental
Via Partenope, 38/44 - 80132 Naples (IT)
www.royalcontinental.it 

ON-SITE SECRETARIATS
The Organizing Secretariat, IFSO Secretariat and SICOB Secretariat are located in the Room Giardino on the 
Ground Floor of the Hotel Royal. 
The Registration and Information Desks, located in the Foyer of the Hotel Continental, will be open at the 
following times:
Tuesday, 13 May: 17.00 - 19.00
Wednesday, 14 May: 08.30 - 18.30
Thursday, 15 May: 08.30 -13.30

IFSO and SICOB Secretariats will be open at the following times:
Wednesday, 14 May: 08.30 - 18.30
Thursday, 15 May: 08.30 - 13.30

EXHIBITION
The Exhibition is located on the Ground Floor of the Hotel Royal Continental and will
be open at the following times:
Wednesday, 14 May, 2014: 08.30 - 18.30
Thursday, 15 May, 2014: 08.30 - 13.30

REGISTRATION 
The on-site registration fees are as follows:

S.I.C.OB./IFSO Member euro 320,00

S.I.C.OB./IFSO Non Member euro 400,00

Nurse free of charge

Resident free of charge

Please note that registration fees include VAT 22% as per Italian Law.

Registration fee includes:
S.I.C.OB./IFSO Member - S.I.C.OB./IFSO Non Member  
· Congress badge and kit

· Admission to scientific sessions and industrial exhibition

· Coffee breaks on May 14 and 15

· Lunch on May 14

Nurse - Resident
· Congress badge and kit

· Admission to scientific sessions and industrial exhibition

· Coffee breaks on May 14 and 15

HOTEL ACCOMMODATION
The Organizing Secretariat will be at the participants’ disposal for any information regarding hotel reservations.

COFFEE BREAKS AND LUNCH
Coffee breaks during the meeting will be served in the Exhibition Area.
Lunch on May 14 will be served at the Hotel Royal Continental Restaurant.

NAME BADGES
For security reasons, participants and exhibitors must wear their name badge.
It will allow access to the congress area according to color codes.
It must be worn at all times throughout the congress. Badges have been coded as follows:

Red: Faculty
Blue: SICOB Executive Board
Green: Participant
Pink: Nurse
Turquoise: Resident/Student
Orange: Exhibitors

LANGUAGE
The official language of the Meeting is English.
 
INSURANCE
Registration fee does not include insurance of any kind. The Congress Organizers will not be responsible for any 
participant failing or damages. Any type of insurance should be purchased by congress participants on their own.

MEETING ON-LINE
www.sicob2014.it
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A special acknowledgement to

Platinum Sponsors

Gold Sponsors

Silver Sponsors

Bronze Sponsors
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See you soon! 


